OFM Bureau Liaisons and Other Contacts –As of Quarter 1 FY 2013

	Bureau or Area of Responsibility
	OFM Contact
	Phone No
	E-Mail Address

	ITA
	Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-2715
	aburks@doc.gov

	NTIA
	Tesfaye Wyes
	(202) 482-2258
	twyes@doc.gov

	NTIS 
	Eric Carter
	(202) 482-8107
	ecarter@doc.gov

	Census
	Shakira Ross
	(202) 482-1669
	sross@doc.gov

	DM/G&B, DM/S&E, DM/WCF
	Susan Crippin
	(202) 482-2576
	scrippin@doc.gov

	ELGP-Oil&Gas, ELGP-Steel, and MBDA
	Christine Pham
	(202) 482-6285
	cpham@doc.gov

	EDA & USPTO
	D.J. Akinnagbe
	(202) 482-2933
	djakinnagbe@doc.gov

	NIST & BIS
	Sean Smith
	(202) 482-0785
	ssmith@doc.gov

	NOAA
	Grace Wallace
	(202) 482-3916
	gwallace@doc.gov

	ESA/BEA
	Esther Kim
	202-482-0763
	ukim@doc.gov

	Franchise Fund, NIPC, OIG, & HCHB
	Elleni Mekbeb
	(202) 482-7895
	emekbeb@doc.gov

	HFM Issues
	Atisha Burks

Shakira Ross

Sean Smith
	(202) 482-2715

(202) 482-1669

(202) 482-0785
	aburks@doc.gov
sross@doc.gov
ssmith@doc.gov

	Intra-Commerce Transactions
	Christine Pham
	(202) 482-6285
	cpham@doc.gov

	Intragovernmental Fiduciary
	Elleni Mekbeb

Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-7895

(202) 482-2715
	emekbeb@doc.gov

aburks@doc.gov

	Intragovernmental Non-fiduciary
	Elleni Mekbeb

Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-7895

(202) 482-2715
	emekbeb@doc.gov

aburks@doc.gov

	Balance Sheet
	D.J. Akinnagbe
	(202) 482-2933
	djakinnagbe@doc.gov

	Statement of Net Cost
	Sean Smith
	(202) 482-0785
	ssmith@doc.gov

	Statement of Changes in Net Position
	Elleni Mekbeb
	(202) 482-7895
	emekbeb@doc.gov

	Statement of Budgetary Resources/ FACTS II
	Shakira Ross
	(202)482-1669
	sross@doc.gov

	Required Supplementary Information
	Susan Crippin
	(202) 482-2576
	scrippin@doc.gov

	Required Supplementary Stewardship Information
	Christine Pham
	(202) 482-6285
	cpham@doc.gov

	Treasury Report on Receivables
	Eric Carter
	(202) 482-8107
	ecarter@doc.gov

	Audit Process
	Julie Tao
	(202) 482-0502

(301) 355-5543
	jtao@doc.gov

	Closing Package/

FACTS I Process
	Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-2715
	aburks@doc.gov

	Corrective Action Plans Process
	Julie Tao
	(202) 482-0502

(301) 355-5543
	jtao@doc.gov

	Financial Reporting Process
	Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-2715
	aburks@doc.gov

	Fluctuation Analyses Process
	Atisha Burks 
	(202) 482-2715
	aburks@doc.gov

	Intragovernmental 

Transactions Process
	Elleni Mekbeb

Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-7895

(202) 482-2715
	emekbeb@doc.gov

aburks@doc.gov

	Legal Letters/

Unasserted Claims Process
	Atisha Burks
	(202) 482-2715
	aburks@doc.gov

	Management Representation Letters Process
	Julie Tao
	(202) 482-0502

(301) 355-5543
	jtao@doc.gov


